MBorvough of Union WBeach Ordinance No. 2016-236

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED “THE
REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF UNION
BEACH, 1980,” CHAPTER XIII, LAND USE AND DEVELOPMENT,
SECTION 13-3.4, FEES, a.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF

UNION BEACH that Chapter XIII, Land Use and Zoning, Section 13-3.4, Fees,

amended as follows:
13-3.4 Fees.

a. Application for a Zoning/Development Permit. Twenty-five dollars ($ 25.00)

minimum per permit.

is hereby

i. Zoning/Development Fees shall be assessed according to the attached Appendix

IIAII .

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the attached Appendix “A” may from time to time as

necessary be amended by the Mayor and Council by Resolution.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that if any provision, paragraph, section or subsection of
this chapter be found unconstitutional or invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remaining
provisions of this chapter shall remain in full force and effect and shall have continuing validity; and

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that all other sections of the ordinance remain in full

force and effect; and

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that this ordinance shall take effect immediately upon

final adoption in accordance with law.
APPENDIX “A”

Fence

Flag Pole

Gazebo (Under 100 sq. ft.)

Generators

Lawn Sprinklers

Hot Tub / Spa (outdoor Above Ground)
Ponds (Under 24” deep)

Pool House /Cabanas (under 100 sq. ft.)
Pools (Above Ground)

Shed (Under 100 sq. ft.)

Solar Panels

Flatwork (Concrete, Gravel, Macadam, Pavers)
Retaining Walls

Change / Revision of Electrical Contractor
Change / Revision of Fire Contractor

Shed (Over 100 sqg. ft.)

Gazebo (Over 100 sq. ft.)

Decks

Stairs

Platforms

Ponds (deeper than 24” & must meet Barrier Free Regulations)
Hot Tubs / Spas (below ground)

Garage

Elevators / Lifts
Home Elevations
New House

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00

$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
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Other:

Additions:  $5.00 per thousand cost or $75.00 minimum
Alterations:  $5.00 per thousand cost or $75.00 minimum
Renovations: $5.00 per thousand cost or $75.00 minimum

Roll Call Vote:

Ayes:  Mr. Perrella, Mr. Wicki, Ms. Roche, Mr. Williams, Mr. Andreuzzi, Mr. Cocuzza

Nays:  None
Abstain: None
Absent: None

Introduced: April 21, 2016
Public Hearing: May 19, 2016
Adopted: May 19, 2016

, Mayor

, Clerk

I, HEREBY certify that the foregoing is a

true copy of an Ordinance introduced by the
Governing Body of the Borough of Union Beach,
New Jersey at a meeting on the 21st day of
April, 2016.

, Clerk




